September 19, 2024

New Jersey Turnpike Authority
Engineering Department

Order for Professional Services No. T4192
Supervision of Construction Services for Contract No T900.807
CDL Training Course and Site Improvements

Responses to Inquiries
Request for Expressions of Interest

Inquiry: On page 8 of the RFEOQI, Section 6 — Proposed Staff is requesting “when proposing the same staff in multiple
EQIs”, the qualified firm must disclose a statement. This typically refers to the Certification of Staff Availability form. Are
we to include the form here in this section, or should the consultant provide a statement that we are not utilizing the same
staff, in addition to the form?

Response: If the Qualified Firm is not proposing the same staff in multiple EQls, an additional statement pertaining
to the referenced section is not required. The Certification of Staff Availability form is to be included in the submission
regardless of whether the Qualified Firm is proposing staff for more than one Authority project.

Inquiry: There are two similar forms, one is the “Recent Authority Project Experience Form” and the other is the “Recent
Project Experience Form”. Both are extremely similar; however the “Recent Project Experience” form request the project
number, and not the OPS number. Is it okay to provide the OPS No. in the Project No. column?

Response: Please reference the Contract No. and OPS No.

Inquiry: Is there an estimate of construction cost for the project?

Response: An estimated construction cost is provided in the RFEQI on page 14.

Inquiry: Is a QCxP certification from the University of Wisconsin (which requires passing a test that includes an
overview of the commissioning process and ASHRAE Guidelines) and with more than 30 years of experience in

commissioning, be considered equivalent to the ASHRAE Certified Commissioning Professional (BCxP)?

Response: The Qualified Commissioning Process Provider certificate will be considered in the evaluation of proposed
staff members.



